SCHAEFFLER

Schaeffler India Limited · Pune · Maharashtra

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI- 400 001

Company Code: 505790

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI- 400 051

Company Code: SCHAEFFLER

12/05/2020

Sub: Intimation of Analyst Conference call

Dear Sirs,

Phone: +91 8669613701

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform the exchanges that an analyst conference call is scheduled on Friday, May 15, 2020, to discuss the Earnings and Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2020.

The details of the analyst conference call is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Schaeffler India Limited

Magazi

Ashish Tiwari,

VP - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

INVITATION

Analyst Conference call on Friday, May 15, 2020 at 11:00 am IST

The management team of Schaeffler India Limited will host a conference call on Friday, May 15, 2020 11:00 AM IST to discuss the Earnings and Results for the first quarter ended March 31, 2020.

The call will open with key comments and presentation from senior management followed by a question and answer session from analysts and investors.

The management team will be represented by:

- Mr Harsha Kadam –CEO Schaeffler India Limited
- Mr Satish Patel Director Finance & CFO, Schaeffler India Limited

Details of the conference call are as under:

Conference Dial-In Numbers

Universal Dial In	+91 22 6280 1102 +91 22 7115 8003
Local Dial In Available all over India	+91-7045671221
International Toll Free	
Hong Kong	900064449

international fon Free	
Hong Kong	800964448
Singapore	8001012045
UK	08081011573
USA	18667462133

International Toll	
HongKong	85230186877
Singapore	6531575746
UK	442034785524
USA	13233868721

SCHAEFFLER

Vijay Chaudhury

Corporate Communications and Investor Relations, Schaeffler India

E-Mail: Vijay.Chaudhury@schaeffler.com

Cell: +91 9168684744

Disclaimer

Certain statements made on the call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Schaeffler group will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.